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First, some questions for statistical purposes.

Q.2 Areyou...?
Millen-
Total GenZ ials Gen X
Mal€ ..o 47 48 47 47
Female......ccoeeeie e, 53 52 53 52
Prefer NOtt0 SaY ......occcvvviveeeeee e 0 - 0 0
Q.3 In what year were you born?
Millen-
Total GenZ ials Gen X
18 =24 o 9 100 9 -
25 =29 i 8 - 34 -
30534 i 8 - 33 -
35 -39 e 9 - 24 12
A0 =44 . 7 - - 24
A5 =49 8 - - 30
50 - 54 oo 9 - - 33
55 =59 i 8 - - -
B0 = 64 ooeeeeeeee e 10 - - -
OVEI B4 23 - - -
Q.5 Are you currently registered to vote in (STATE)?
Millen-
Total GenZ ials Gen X
Y S ittt 100 100 100 100
NO ettt - - - -
DON't KNOW ...euviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniininnininnnnennnnnnnnnnns - - - -

Boom-
ers
47

Boom-
ers
100
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44
56
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Silent
Gen
100
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Q.6 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Ist - 11th grade........occcvvveeeeeee i 1 2 1 2 2 1
High school graduate ...........cccccooveivvvvienenennn. 28 39 25 27 32 26
Post high school vocational / technical school..4 6 2 5 4 3
Some college, but no degree..........cccceeuvnneee. 19 35 20 16 18 19
ASSOCIAE'S AEQIe. ..vvvvvreeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e e e e 10 11 11 11 8 10
4-year college graduate / Bachelor's degree ....24 6 30 25 22 18
Post-graduate school / Advanced degree ........ 14 2 12 14 14 22
Q.7 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
White or Caucasian........ccceeevvvivvrrierineennninnns 70 46 61 68 77 91
African-American or Black ..........cccccceeeeinns 13 16 14 13 14 5
Hispanic or Latino/a/X.......ccccceeeevviiciivnnenenenn. 11 27 17 10 7 1
Asian, South Asian, or Pacific Islander ........... 4 6 5 7 1 1
Native American or Alaska Native.................. 1 3 1 2 - -
OLNET .. 1 2 2 1 1 1

Q.9 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you
feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Right direCtion ..........cccoeveviiiee e, 36 34 33 35 38 44
WIrong track ........coovcvveeeeiiiieee e 64 66 67 65 62 56
Right direction - Wrong track ................... -27 -32 -35 -29 -24 -12
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Q.10 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZz ials Gen X ers Gen
Strongly approve .....eeeeeeevvcccvvieeeeeee e, 21 9 16 20 26 30
Somewhat apProve ........c.eeeevviveeeeiiineeesninen 20 21 21 19 20 24
Somewhat disapprove.........ccccceveeeeeeeiiivnnnnnn. 14 23 16 15 11 10
Strongly disapprove.........ccccvveeeeeeeeeiccivnnnn, 45 47 48 46 43 36
Total APPrOVe.....uvveveeeeeiiiiiiieeee e 42 30 36 40 46 54
Total DiSapProve .......ccoovvvcvvvveeeeeeeeeeccivnnen, 58 70 64 60 54 46
Approve - DiSapprove........cccccccvvveeeeeeeennnns -16 -40 -28 -20 -7 8

Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling.?

Smwt Strng Total App
Strng Smwt Dis- Dis- Total Dis- -
App App app app DK App app Dis
11 Foreign POlICY ...oeevvvveeeeiiiieee e 20 20 17 40 3 40 57 -17
GEN o 16 12 27 43 2 28 70 -42
Millennials ........cooovvieiiiiii e 16 18 21 42 3 34 63 -30
GEN X oottt 18 22 16 41 3 40 57 -17
BOOMENS .o 25 21 14 39 2 46 53 -7
Silent Generation ...........cocoe v, 25 23 16 32 4 48 48 0
12 Trade POlCY wovvvveeeiiiiiiieiecee e, 21 22 17 36 4 43 52 -9
(] A 16 16 25 36 8 32 60 -28
MiIlENNIAIS ....cooiieeiii e 17 20 19 37 7 37 57 -20
GEN X oot 19 23 16 38 4 42 54  -12
BOOMENS ...t 26 22 14 36 1 49 50 -1
Silent Generation ..........cocceevvveeee v 27 29 13 28 4 56 41 15
13 The eCONOMY ....cccoivviiiiiiiee e, 26 24 17 31 2 50 48 2
(1] AR 12 28 29 28 3 40 57 -16
MiIlENNIAIS ..o 20 22 17 38 3 42 55  -13
(111 1, G 23 26 18 32 1 49 49 0
=T 010] 1 111 £ 33 21 14 30 1 54 45 9
Silent Generation ..........cocceevveeeeeivciee e 37 29 12 21 2 66 32 34
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Q.14 In a given week, how much attention do you pay to news and developments related to U.S. foreign
policy and national security issues?

Millen- Boom- Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen

Agreatdeal..........ccccvviieiiie e 25 22 22 21 31 27
Quite abit...cccvieeeiieee i, 31 36 28 31 31 34
1011 [ 31 29 32 33 28 34
NOt t00 MUCH ..o, 10 9 13 12 9 5

AIMOSE NONE...cevviiiiiiieiiee e 3 4 5 4 2 -

Great deal/quite a bit.........c...oooovvciinennnnnn. 56 58 50 51 61 61
Not too much/almost NoNe ...........cceeeeevevnenn. 44 42 50 49 39 39

Q.15 Which of the following sources do you use most often to get information about foreign policy and
national security issues? Please select up to three.

Millen- Boom- Silent

Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Local television NEWS........coovvevveeereivrnineeennnnn. 43 31 31 42 53 49
National network television news .................. 39 36 25 36 48 53
Cable television NEWS .......cceeveveeievnieeiernnees 33 12 23 35 40 44
National newspapers, online or in print .......... 22 26 24 23 19 19
Social media like Facebook, Twitter, or
INSTAGIAM .eevviiiiie e 21 47 38 21 8 5
Local newspapers, online or in print............... 20 11 18 13 22 38
Radio news or talk radio .........cceeeeveeiiiiiiinnnn. 17 12 18 16 18 18
Family, friends, or colleagues...........cccceveee.... 17 34 27 15 9 8
Opinion websites or blogs ..........covvvveeeeiiinnne. 6 16 9 5 3 3
POOCASES. ... i 4 9 9 3 1 1
Direct communications from an elected or
public official..........cccoocvvveiii e, 4 9 5 3 2 3
NEWS MAGAZINES....cceivveieeiiiieeeeeireeeessieeeeens 3 5 3 4 2 6
Direct communications from a local or
community leader..........ccoevveiviieeeeeeee e, 1 - 3 1 0 1
(@11 1< ST 2 3 3 2 2 1
None, | don't get information about these
ISSUBS vttt it e e eeeeetbte s s e e e e s res bbb e e e e e s e esaaraanaes 3 - 4 4 3 2
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Q.16 In your own words, how would you describe the goal of U.S. foreign policy?

Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZz ials Gen X ers Gen
NEGATIVE ON CURRENT POLICY ....... 22 29 23 18 22 21
General Negative .........ccceevviveeeeiiiiiee e 7 10 8 6 7 5
Making enemies/Alienating allies............... 5 5 5 4 5 10
General negative Trump.......cccccooeecvvvenennnn. 5 4 5 4 5 5
No foreign policy/No goal............ccccceeuneeee. 3 1 3 4 4 2
Bully, dominate the world............cccccceeee 2 7 2 2 2 2
US is a joke/lost Status ...........cccvvvveeeeeennnnns 0 - 0 - 1 -
GLOBAL SECURITY .ovveiiiiieieiiieee e 17 14 11 20 18 21
Maintain PEACE .........vvverrvriie e 9 9 7 11 9 13
General safety and security .............cccee.... 4 4 3 4 4 4
Preserve national security..........ccccccveeennnns 2 - 1 4 3 0
Keep the world safe...........cccocviveeiiiinnnnne 2 2 2 2 2 2
Peace through strength...........ccocvveeriinenn. 1 1 0 1 2 2
Keep America safe ..........occvvieeeeeeniiinnnee, 0 - - 0 - -
PRIORITIZE AMERICA.........ccoocveeiiiiee. 15 4 13 15 17 17
America first/Protect American interests/
Focus on domestiC ISSUES .......ccevvvveveernnnne. 10 3 9 9 11 13
Keep America safe/national security ........... 3 1 3 4 4 4
Too involved in foreign affairs .................. 2 - 1 3 3 2
US TRADE/ECONOMY......cceevviiivieeiiieennn 14 8 14 16 15 14
Fair trade deals/improve trade/tariffs.......... 11 7 10 12 13 9
To benefit US economy/economic
GrOWEN Lo 4 1 5 5 2 5
ALLIES/DIPLOMAQCY ....cooviiiiiieiiiiieennns 14 17 14 14 14 17
Good relationships with other countries .....10 13 9 10 9 10
Support allies/good relationships with
allies/partnerships..........cccccvvveeeeeeeeeccccnnnne, 5 4 6 3 5 8
Use diplomacy ......cccccceveeeeeiiiiiciinieeeeeeeens 1 - 1 1 0 0
MORAL RESPONSIBILITY ..ccccooiiiiinnnens 9 7 8 9 11 11
Be a leader/world leader.............cccvevernnnnn. 4 5 3 4 5 3
Promote democracy, freedom..................... 2 1 1 2 3 2
Help other countries/foreign aid ................. 2 1 1 2 1 5
Human rights/defend people's rights ........... 2 - 2 1 3 1
IMMIGRATION ....oooiiiiiiieiee e 3 11 6 2 1 1
Stop immigration/Stop illegal
immigration/Deport immigrants ................. 2 11 4 2 0 1
Buildawall.........c.ooviviiiiin, 1 2 2 1 0 -
GENERAL POSITIVE......ccoooiiiiiiieeeiiinnn, 3 5 3 2 2 5
Amazing/doing great/it's good/excellent......3 5 3 2 2 5
OTHER ... 7 16 9 6 7 4
General Other ..., 7 16 9 6 7 4
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED..............ccoeeennn. 16 8 16 19 16 16
Don't know enough about foreign policy .....3 1 3 4 3 3
Don't KnoOw/NOt SUFe.......cceveeeiviiiiiiiieieeenn, 12 7 13 15 11 11
REfUSE ...vvveiiieee i 1 - 1 1 2 1
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How important do you feel each of the following goals is when it comes to U.S. foreign policy?

Top Not Shldnt Top/
Prior- Very Smwt Very Be Not Very
ity Impt Impt Impt Goal Sure Impt
17 Protecting the U.S homeland from enemy

attacks and terroriSM.......cceeeeiieeiiiieeiiiie e, 63 23 11 2 1 0 86
(=] o 14T 46 28 21 5 1 - 74
MIHENNIAIS ..o 46 34 16 3 1 0 80
(=] o 1 R 61 24 12 1 1 0 86
BOOMELS ...t 77 14 7 1 1 1 91
Silent Generation ...........cceceeveeiice e, 80 12 7 - 1 - 92
18 Strengthening our borders...........cccccceveeeeeiiiinnee, 3B 22 22 14 6 1 57
(=] o R 18 19 24 26 14 - 36
MIIENNIALS ..o, 26 22 24 18 8 1 48
(1< 1, TR 33 24 23 14 6 1 57
BOOMENS ...t 43 21 22 10 4 1 64
Silent Generation ..........ccceeveveee i, 49 24 18 7 2 - 73
19 Ensuring that U.S. workers have good jobs and

RGN WAGES ....eeieieie e 40 37 18 2 3 1 76
(=] 14T 40 31 23 4 3 - 71
Millennials .........oooveeiiiiii e, 37 40 19 2 1 1 17
(=] 0 1 42 36 18 1 1 1 78
BOOMENS ...t 42 35 17 2 3 0 77
Silent Generation .........ccccccviveii i 34 39 18 1 7 1 74
20 Ensuring international trade policies are fair to

U.S. companies and provide markets for their

0000 SR 32 43 20 3 1 1 75
(< 14T 20 50 20 7 3 1 70
Millennials .........ooovveiiii e, 25 40 28 5 0 2 65
(=] 0 1 R 28 44 23 2 1 1 73
2T 010] 0 411 £ 41 41 15 1 1 0 83
Silent Generation ..........ccccceveii e, 41 45 11 1 1 0 86
21 Protecting our democracy from foreign

INEEITEIENCE ... 46 32 16 3 1 1 78
(=] o R 28 30 30 8 5 - 58
MIHENNIAIS ..o 38 33 21 6 1 1 71
(1] 1, TSR 42 34 20 3 1 1 75
2T 0T0] 0 4[] T 57 31 8 1 1 1 89
SHENt GENErAtiON .....ccovvvieeeecee e 56 31 10 2 1 - 87
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Top Not Shldnt Top/
Prior- Very Smwt Very Be Not Very
ity Impt Impt Impt Goal Sure Impt
22 Promoting democracy and democratic values

around the globe..........cooviiiiiiiei e 19 33 31 10 5 2 53
GBN Zoeee ettt s 15 41 24 7 11 1 56
Millennials ......cccooeeii e 16 33 32 12 6 2 49
GBN X ot s 18 33 31 13 4 3 50
BOOMENS ... 23 33 31 8 4 2 55
Silent GeNeration ..........cccocvevvevieniieneseere e, 2 34 34 5 3 2 56
23 Working with allies and international

institutions to confront global challenges like

climate change, poverty, and disease..........cccccceeernnns 3B 32 22 6 4 1 67
GBN Zooeeeeeee e 50 27 15 3 1 4 77
MilleNNIalS .......c.ccooviiiei e 38 33 19 6 3 1 72
GBN X oot 30 36 26 4 3 1 66
BOOMENS ... 36 29 22 6 6 1 65
Silent GeNeration ..........cccocvvvvvrenieeveseere e, 32 31 26 7 3 1 63
24 Fighting for equal rights for women, racial and

ethnic minorities, and people of different faith

TrACITIONS. ..eee i 27 35 24 7 6 1 63
GBN Zee s 32 34 19 8 7 - 66
MilleNNIalS .......c.ccooviiiei e 33 34 22 5 4 1 67
GBN X oottt s 23 37 26 8 5 1 60
BOOMENS ... 26 35 23 8 6 1 61
Silent GeNEration ..........cccocvvvveieiiieve e, 25 34 26 7 7 1 59
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Below, you will see pairs of statements. Please indicate which statement comes closer to your own view,
even if neither statement is exactly right.
A
A A B B Not Total Total -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure A B B
26 (Statement A) The foreign policy
decisions our government makes matter to
me and my family.
OR
(Statement B) Foreign policy decisions
made in Washington, D.C. don't really

impact me in my daily life...........cccccoiiiiee 32 33 21 8 6 65 29 36
GEN Zoeeeee et 3% 32 24 7 2 67 31 36
Millennials .......ccooevviiiiiii e, 27 34 21 11 8 60 32 28
GEN X ot 28 33 24 8 7 61 32 29
BOOMENS ...t 37 32 17 7 7 70 24 46
Silent Generation ..........ccccvevvievenivnie e 37 34 22 4 4 70 25 45
27 (Statement A) | generally have a good

understanding of our foreign policy goals

and what the United States is trying to

accomplish internationally.

OR

(Statement B) | am generally confused by

our foreign policy goals and don't really

understand what the United States is trying

to accomplish in its dealings with the rest

Of the WOrld.......cooovieiiiii 20 31 28 15 6 51 43 7

GEN Z.ooo e 22 34 31 10 2 56 41 15
Millennials .......ccooeieiiiieieeeee e 18 29 29 18 6 47 47 0

GEN X ot 20 33 26 14 7 53 40 13
BOOMEIS ... 22 30 27 16 5 51 43 8

Silent Generation ..........ccccovvvvieveivsie e 21 29 31 14 5 49 45 4
28 (Statement A) America is stronger when

we take a leading role in the world to

protect our national interests and advance

common goals with other countries.

OR

(Statement B) America is stronger when

we focus on our own problems instead of

inserting ourselves into other countries'

Problems. ... 26 26 22 22 5 51 44 8

GEN Zoeeeeeee e 25 22 25 23 5 48 48 -

Millennials .........ccooovvvieiiiiec e 21 23 25 26 5 44 51 -7
GEN X ot 23 23 24 24 6 46 48 -1
BOOMEYS ..o 31 26 19 19 5 57 38 19
Silent Generation ..........ccoccoovvvieveie s 28 38 18 14 2 66 32 34
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A

29 (Statement A) The U.S. should
prioritize economic and diplomatic efforts,
rather than military action, to protect our
interests around the world.

OR

(Statement B) The U.S. must always be
prepared to take military action to protect

our interests around the world........................ 30
GEN Z..eee e 41
MiIlleNnIalS .......oocveviiie e 34
GEN X e 30
BOOMENS ...t 26
Silent GeNeration ..........coceeevvveeeevviiee e 22

30 (Statement A) The U.S. is more
respected around the world today because
of President Trump's leadership.

OR

(Statement B) Under President Trump,
America is losing respect around the world

and alienating historic allies. .............cccvvee.... 18
GEN Z..ooeee e 12
MIENNIAIS ...oeeeiveii e 14
GEN X e 17
BOOMENS ...t 21
Silent Generation ..........cocceevveeeeeivciee e 27

A

27
24
30
25
25
29

13
12
10
12
15
14

B

23
24
19
21
26
26

14
20
17
16
11
11

B

16

10
19
18
19

48
52
52
49
46
39

W~ 0100 B~ 01

© NN~ A

A

56
65
64
55
51
52

31
24
24
29
36
41

Not Total Total
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure

B

39
32
29
40
45
45

62
72
68
65
57
49

A

18
33
35
15

-31
-48
-44
-36
21
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Q.31 Which THREE of the following issues should be the top priorities for U.S. foreign policy in the next
5 years?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZz ials Gen X ers Gen
Protecting against terrorist threats from

groups like ISIS or al-Qaeda .............ccvvveenee 40 21 33 42 45 50
Protecting jobs for American workers............ 36 27 40 41 33 31
Reducing illegal immigration ........................ 35 23 25 34 41 53
Improving relationships with allies ................ 31 37 32 30 31 27
Combatting global climate change.................. 29 47 36 26 23 27
Dealing with nuclear threats in Iran and

NOMh KOrea .. .ccvviveiiiiiiiiieiiie e 29 25 22 32 32 34
Stopping Russian interference in U.S.

government and politics........cccccceeeeriiiiinnnnnn. 27 28 26 24 30 25
Ending U.S. involvement in wars in the

Middle EaSt........coeeviurieeiiiiiie i 20 18 25 22 17 15
Fighting global poverty and promoting

human rights ..., 18 41 28 16 11 9

Promoting international trade ........................ 13 11 13 15 14 10
Taking on China's economic and military

Yoo [T (o] o PR 11 12 9 10 14 14
Promoting democratic rights and freedoms

abroad.....coovvvviiiii 9 12 11 9 6 8

OLNET .. 1 - 1 0 1 -

Q.32 How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington, D.C. to do what is
right?

Millen- Boom- Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Just about always.........cceeeevviiiiiiieneee e, 3 5 3 3 2 1
Most of the time ......ccvvvvieiiiiiiiiiiie s 15 28 16 15 13 13
Some of the time ....oocvveviiiii e, 60 52 58 59 62 68
None of the tiMEe.......ovvvviviiiiiie e, 22 16 23 22 23 18
Just about always/Most of the time.............. 18 32 19 19 15 14

Q.33 How much does what happens to regular people in other countries impact you and your life?

Millen- Boom- Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Agreatdeal.........occviiiiiiiiiii e 10 15 10 11 10 7
1S10] 11 [T 36 45 35 35 35 35
YN 1 R 34 25 33 34 35 39
NOtatall.......coovviiieriiiiiiee e, 20 15 21 19 21 19
Great deal/SOME......cccevvviiviiiiiieeiiin e 46 60 45 46 45 43
Little/notat all ...........ccooeeviiiiiiiiiiiiieneeeees 54 40 55 54 55 57
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Q.34 Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted, or that you can't be too careful
in dealing with people?

Millen- Boom- Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Most are trustworthy ..........cccceeviivieeiiiieenenne 38 33 36 33 42 50
Can'tbe too careful..........ccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiii, 62 67 64 67 58 50
Most are trustworthy —
Can't be too careful .........ccooeeeeviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn, -23 -33 -28 -33 -16 0

Q.35 Do you think most people would try to take advantage of you if they got the chance, or would they
try to be fair?

Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Trytobefair....coooveeii e, 47 37 42 44 52 61
Would take advantage..........cccoevvveveeriinneennnne 53 63 58 56 48 39
Try to be fair - Would take advantage......... -5 -26 -15 -12 4 23

Q.36 Would you say that most of the time people try to be helpful, or that they are mostly just looking out
for themselves?

Millen- Boom- Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Trytobe helpful........ooooiiiie 51 43 41 48 58 66
Look out for themselves.............ccceveeviiieennns 49 57 59 52 42 34
Try to be helpful -
Look out for themselves.........cccoeeeeeriiiiiiinnns 2 -15 -17 -3 16 33

Q.37 Do you think American values like democracy are universal to all people, regardless of country or
culture, or do you think they only apply to certain people and in certain parts of the world?

Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Universal to all people, regardless of

COUNLrY OF CUITUIE ..vveveeee e, 45 52 45 52 43 32
Only apply to certain people and in certain
parts of the world ..........cccoovviiiiinii 55 48 55 48 57 68

Universal to all people —
Only apply to certain people..........ccceeenneee. -9 5 -9 4 -14 -36

G B A O

11



Center for American Progress — Foreign Policy: February 25-March 3, 2019 12

Now, you're going to see a series of statements related to U.S. foreign policy and national security issues.
On a scale from 0 to 10, please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement, where 0
means "strongly disagree™ and 10 means "strongly agree."

Mean 8-10 6-7 5 3-4 0-2 DK
38 As the world's greatest superpower, we have a duty
to engage in world affairs and help our allies maintain

safety and SECUMLY. ..vvvvvveeeii e 7.0 45 31 12 7 4 1
GBI Zeeet ettt 6.2 34 29 14 14 9 -
MITIENNIALS ... 6.5 36 34 11 9 7 2
GBN X ot 6.9 42 31 17 6 3 1
BOOMENS ..o 7.3 49 32 9 5 3 2
Silent GENEration ..........cccocvvveeiie e 7.8 63 25 5 4 2 1
39 In foreign policy, the U.S. should take into account

the interests of its allies, even if it means making

compromises With them. .........ccccccovvviiiieniee e, 6.9 41 33 13 7 3 3
GBI Zeee et e 6.7 42 29 18 6 5 1
MITIENNIAIS ... 6.7 35 35 16 8 4 3
GBN X oottt e 6.8 39 33 14 8 3 4
BOOMENS ... 7.0 43 34 10 6 3 3
SIlent GENEratioN ..........ccoovveeii i 74 52 30 9 5 2 2
40 International trade benefits the U.S. because it opens

markets for our goods and services, and we should be

active in setting and enforcing fair rules for the global

BCONOMY. ciiietiiiiiiis e e e e e e eeerbbr e e e e e s e e e bbb e e e e e e e e rr b a e e e e 1.7 5 29 9 3 1 3
GBN Z. e 1.4 49 31 14 5 - 1
MITIENNIAIS ... 7.3 44 32 12 5 2 5
GBN X oot e 7.4 47 33 13 2 1 4
BOOMEYS ..o 8.1 66 24 6 1 1 3
SIlent GENEratioN ........c.ccovvveeie i 8.4 78 19 1 1 0 0
41 Our country's commitment to taking the leading role

in shaping security and economic affairs around the

world after World War 1l led to safer and more

prosperous lives for AMEriCans. .........vvevvvveeeerrieeeeesnnnnn 7.3 48 29 10 5 2 5
GBN Zeee ettt 6.5 32 32 16 10 4 5
MIlIENNIAIS ..o 6.8 37 33 11 8 4 8
GBN X oottt e 7.3 4 32 11 5 1 6
BOOMELS ... 1.7 57 25 8 4 2 4
Silent GeNEration ..........ccoocvveeiiiieeiee e 8.1 68 23 5 2 0 2
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Mean 8-10 6-7 5 3-4 0-2 DK

42 As the world's longest-standing democracy, the U.S.

has a special role to play in defending and promoting

democratic values and institutions around the world. ........ 6.9 41 33 11 7 5 3

GBN Zeeee e 6.5 37 31 10 15 6 1

MITIENNIALS ... 6.5 33 3 13 7 7 4

GBN X ot 7.0 39 33 15 6 4 3

BOOMELS ... 7.3 48 33 8 6 3 3

Silent GENEration ..........cccocvvveieiie e 7.2 48 34 8 4 3 3

Now, you're going to see another series of statements related to U.S. foreign policy and national security
issues. On a scale from 0 to 10, please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement,

where 0 means "strongly disagree™ and 10 means "strongly agree."

Mean 8-10 6-7

43 We have a responsibility to engage in military
conflict in other nations in response to direct threats to

the U.S. or attacks on U.S. INterests. .......ocvveevvvevvinrerevnnnnn. 7.3
(1] o 4 6.8
MIIENNIAIS ... 6.7
GEN X e 7.1
21010] 1.0 1] 5T 1.7
Silent GENEration ........cccoceeiiiiiie e 7.9

44 \We have an obligation to intervene with force when a
nation or group is threatening genocide or other mass

atrocity against innocent people.........cccovvveeeeeiniiiciineenen. 7.1
(1] o 4 6.8
MIIENNIAIS ... 6.9
(€T 0 1 7.0
(=T 010] 0 411 £ TP PRPPRRTTRPN 7.3
Silent GENEration ........cccocveeeii i 7.4

45 Maintaining an active military presence in other
countries is necessary to ensure our standing as the
world's greatest superpower and to protect our people.......6.3

(1] o 4 5.2
MIHENNIAIS ..o 5.6
(€T 0 1 6.2
(2T 010] 0 411 £ TTTTSSTTPRRRTTRR 6.9
SHENT GENEIALION ..o 7.0

51
41
40
46
60
67

46
40
44
43
49
50

35
29
25
31
44
43

26
26
28
28
24
21

32
34
29
32
31
36

30
19
29
29
31
37

5

11
17
14
13

10

11
12

13
17
14
17
9
6

3-4

A PRrOOOOCOO®

[ERY
o@

N O O 0O

10
13
13
13
7
5

0-2
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10
21
15

7
6
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Mean 8-10 6-7 5 3-4 0-2 DK
46 In order to remain competitive in the world, the U.S.
must invest more to improve our own infrastructure,
education, and health care, not just increase military

and defense spending. .......cccceevveeeiiiiiiiiiee e 8.2 68 20 6 3 1 2
(1= 3 14T 8.0 63 21 9 6 - 2
MIIENNIAIS ... 8.0 64 22 7 5 2 2
(1= 1, TR 8.1 65 22 8 3 0 1
21010] 1 011 T 8.4 71 18 5 2 1 2
SHENT GENEIALION ... 8.4 78 16 3 1 1 1
47 The U.S. must prioritize spending for the military

and defense, even if it means making cuts in other

 (L: T 5.9 33 26 13 12 14 2
(1= 14T 5.0 27 24 9 13 27 -
MIIENNIAIS ... s 5.1 24 23 14 16 21 2
(= 1, TR 5.9 30 27 17 11 13 2
BOOMENS ...t 6.5 39 27 11 12 7 3
SHENT GENErALION ....coceiviee e 7.0 49 29 7 7 7 1

Now, you're going to see another series of statements related to U.S. foreign policy and national security
issues. On a scale from 0 to 10, please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement,
where 0 means "strongly disagree™ and 10 means "strongly agree."

Mean 8-10 6-7 5 3-4 0-2 DK
48 International treaties and institutions, like NATO,

make us safer and serve our national interests................... 7.1 46 26 11 7 4 6
(= 14T 6.9 42 26 5 12 5 9
MIIENNIAIS ... 7.0 43 28 12 7 4 7
(<] 1, TR 7.0 44 27 12 8 4 6
(=T 010] 0 411 £ TP PRPPRRTTRPN 7.2 49 23 11 6 6 5
SHENT GENEIALION ... 7.5 57 22 7 9 3 3
49 We must join together with other countries and

international organizations to address global challenges

that don't recognize borders, like outbreaks of

contagious diseases and climate change...............ccccveenee. 7.5 56 24 8 6 5 2
(1] o 4 7.6 59 16 8 12 4 1
MIIENNIAIS ... 7.5 54 23 8 7 5 2
(1T 0 1, 7.3 49 29 11 5 4 2
BOOMENS .ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieitete ettt vevevebeberebebebebebebebebebebebebebebebareres 7.6 59 23 6 4 6 2
SHENt GENEFALION ......cooveveiei s 8.0 68 21 5 3 2 1
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Mean 8-10 6-7 5 3-4 0-2 DK
50 The United States has a responsibility to promote
respect for human rights and access to basic living
standards for all people, regardless of the country they

BIVE M. oo 7.1 48 27 10 8 6 2
(1= 3 14T 7.6 54 23 11 8 1 3
MIIENNIAIS ... 7.2 48 28 9 8 5 2
(1= 1, TR 7.0 44 30 12 7 5 1
21010] 1 011 T 7.0 50 25 7 9 7 2
SHENT GENEIALION ... 7.0 48 24 14 7 5 3
51 Today, the U.S. faces new threats, such as cyber-

attacks, chemical weapons, and drones, that require

coordinated military and intelligence efforts with

governments across the World............ccccvvveveeeiviiiiiieeennnn. 8.0 64 23 6 3 2 2
(1= 14T 7.4 50 28 9 7 1 5
MIIENNIAIS ... 7.4 53 26 9 6 3 3
(= 1, TR 7.8 56 30 8 3 1 2
21010] 1.0 1] 5T 8.5 75 18 3 2 1 2
Silent GENEration ........cccoceeiiiiiie e 8.7 86 11 2 1 1 0
52 In order to accomplish our foreign policy goals, we

need to do more to reduce the economic divisions

between the haves and have-nots around the world. .......... 6.6 37 30 13 8 8 5
(1= 14T 6.8 38 27 16 10 3 5
MIIENNIAIS ... 6.7 36 32 14 5 7 5
(= 1, TR 6.6 37 31 13 7 8 5
(=T 010] 0 411 £ TP PRPPRRTTRPN 6.5 38 26 13 10 9 4
SHENT GENEIALION ... 6.3 33 32 8 15 7 4

Now, you're going to see another series of statements related to U.S. foreign policy and national security
issues. On a scale from 0 to 10, please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement,
where 0 means "strongly disagree™ and 10 means "strongly agree."

Mean 8-10 6-7 5 34 0-2 DK
54 We should focus more on helping people here at
home instead of getting involved in trying to help

people in other parts of the world..........cccccccoeiiiiiiiinnnnn. 7.4 52 26 11 6 3 1
(=] 14T 7.1 45 30 11 9 4 1
MIHENNIAIS ..o 7.1 48 26 13 9 3 1
(<] 1, TR 7.3 51 25 13 7 4 1
BOOMENS .ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieitete ettt vevevebeberebebebebebebebebebebebebebebebareres 7.6 54 28 11 4 2 1
SHENT GENEIALION ..o 1.7 60 25 7 4 3 -
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Mean 8-10 6-7

55 Other countries should pay more for their own
security needs and stop expecting the U.S. to be the

world's policeman. ..........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiei e 7.6
GEN e 6.8
MIHENNIAIS ..o 7.0
GEN X i 7.5
[ST0T0] 0 11=] TP 8.0
SHENT GENEIALION ... 8.5

56 The wars in the Middle East and Afghanistan were a
waste of time, lives, and taxpayer money, and they did

nothing to make us safer at home.........ccccccceeeeviiiiiiinnnnnn. 6.4
GEN Z...e e 6.9
MIHENNIAIS ..o 6.5
(C1=] 0 1, 6.3
BOOMENS ...t 6.2
Silent GENEration ........ccooceviiiii e 6.5

57 For too long, the U.S. has let other nations take
advantage of us in terms of global trade and economic

POLICIES. . 6.7
GEN Z...e e 59
MIIENNIAIS ... 5.9
(C1=] 0 1, G 6.6
BOOMENS ...t 7.4
Silent GENEration ........ccooceviiiiiiie e 7.6

58 In order to protect our country, we must secure our
borders and put strong limits on both legal and illegal

IMMIGIAtION. ... 6.6
(C 1T o 4 55
MIIENNIAIS ... 5.8
(C1=] 0 1, 6.6
(=T 010] 0 411 £ SRPPPRRRTTRR 7.2
Silent GENEration ........cccocvviiiiiiee e, 7.9

56
41
42
54
65
74

38
46
37
40
36
39

43
30
29
40
54
59

46
33
35
43
54
68

23
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28
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17
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19
25
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20
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18
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[1000 Respondents in splits A and B]

For each of the countries or groups of countries listed below, please indicate whether you think that
country or group of countries is mostly a FRIEND of the U.S., mostly an ENEMY of the U.S., or mostly
a COMPETITOR of the U.S. If more than one of these labels could apply in your opinion, please pick the
one that best describes this country's or group of countries' relationship to the U.S.

Com- DK
Friend Enemy petitor Engh
LI R (VYT I 6 57 26 12
(1= 3 14RO 13 51 25 11
MITTENNIAIS .. 10 48 26 16
(1= 0, T TR 6 59 23 12
27070] 1 01T TP 3 63 25 10
SHENT GENEFATION ..o 1 57 35 6
CT0 IO o1 - U 10 23 56 10
(=] o 14RO 17 20 56 7
MITENNIAIS ... 16 15 56 12
(=] 10, TR 12 25 51 12
270 0] 41T TR 4 27 59 10
SHENT GENEFATION ... 4 31 58 7
61 United Kingdom ... 81 1 7 10
(=] o 14RO 17 2 12 9
IMIHENNIALS .o 77 2 8 12
(1= 0 10, TSR 81 1 7 11
210 0] 41T £ 83 1 7 9
SHENT GENEIALION ... e 89 0 4 7
B2 (SPLIT A) FranCe .....ccccvviiieiiee ettt e et ee s 70 3 12 15
(1] o 4T 72 - 10 18
MITENNIAIS ... e 71 3 11 16
(1< 10, TSR 69 4 10 17
(=T 0T0] 0 411 £ TP P PRPRPRRRPPN 69 3 12 15
SHENT GENEIALION ... e 72 2 16 9
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Com- DK
Friend Enemy petitor Engh
63 (SPLIT B) GEIMANY .....cveiiiiiieeiiiiieeesiiieeeessiineeessineeesssnneessenens 61 5 16 18
(=] 0 14RO 54 10 5 31
MITTENNIAIS ..o 53 7 16 24
(=] 10, TSR 66 8 11 15
[ST0T0] 0 1=] TP 61 2 21 16
SHENT GENEFALION ..o 71 - 22 7
64 The European Union (EU) .........ooociivieiiee e 56 4 18 22
GBN s 64 4 10 22
1Y T T 0 L= R 58 6 15 22
(1= 0 10, RS 57 5 15 23
270 ]0] 1 41T £ 54 4 22 20
SHENT GENEIALION ... e s 53 2 25 20
B5 TUIKEY ...ttt e e e e s r e e e e e e s st rrreeaeas 23 18 12 46
(1= 3 14RO 34 15 12 40
IMIHENNIALS .o 22 16 13 49
(1= 0 10, TSR 25 17 12 46
21070] 1 011 P 21 20 12 47
SHENT GENEIALION ... e s 24 19 14 44
TSR ) =T I 61 11 7 21
(1= o 14RO 30 28 6 35
MITENNIAIS ... 46 16 8 30
(=] 10, TR 62 10 7 21
BOOMEIS ...ttt ettt e e et e e et e s e e s e e et s 71 7 7 15
SHENT GENEFATION ..o 79 2 6 12
AT U (o I AN -1 o - W 19 36 19 26
(<] o 14RO 18 37 20 25
IMIHENNIALS .o e sbae e e 17 38 14 31
(=] 10, TR 18 40 17 25
210 0] 41T 19 33 23 25
SHENT GENEFATION ..o 24 33 20 23
TSI [ I 3 71 8 18
(1] o 4 6 51 12 31
IMIHENNIALS .o e 5 59 11 25
(1= 10, TR 3 72 8 16
270 ]0] .4 1] 1 79 5 14
SHENT GENEIALION ...ttt e eabes 1 83 4 12
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Com- DK
Friend Enemy petitor Engh
B9 VENEZUEIA ....cevviiiieie e 16 34 10 40
(=] 0 14RO 24 15 19 42
MITTENNIAIS ..o 24 21 9 47
(=] 10, TSR 17 33 10 40
[ST0T0] 0 1=] TP 11 45 8 37
SHENT GENEFATION ... 8 50 10 33
4Ol TR 46 16 22 17
(=] o 14RO 57 19 10 14
1Y T T 0 L= R 46 16 15 22
(1= 0 10, RS 46 15 21 18
270 ]0] 1 41T £ 44 17 25 14
SHENT GENEIALION ... e s 41 11 34 14
A\ Vo] 4 1 T S0 =T T 3 76 9 11
L= 0 14T 6 72 11 11
IMIHENNHALS .o 6 70 10 14
L= 0 10, RS 4 17 9 10
27070] 1 011 TP 1 80 7 11
SHENT GENEIALION ...t 2 82 8 8
0 [ To T U 41 5 23 31
(1= o 14RO 42 4 19 35
MITENNIAIS ... 39 5 20 36
(=] 10, TR 43 5 22 30
(=T 0T0] 0 411 TP PTPRPRTRPPN 40 6 26 28
SHENT GENEFATION ..o 43 2 25 30
T3 JAPAN. .t 56 4 27 14
(<] o 14RO 52 6 27 15
IMIHENNIALS .o e sbae e e 52 5 25 17
(1] 0 10, T 52 5 28 15
210 0] 41T 59 3 28 10
SHENT GENEFATION ..o 65 0 23 11

G B A O
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[1000 Respondents]
Q.74 (SPLIT C) Thinking about U.S. foreign policy today, which of the following do you think would be
the best approach in dealing with Russia?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZz ials Gen X ers Gen

The U.S. should put all options on the table,

including military action, to stop Russian

aggression against NATO allies and other

allied nations like UKraine. .........cc.ccccoevvvnnen. 17 17 16 16 19 17

The U.S. should employ all available

measures short of military confrontation to

ensure that Russia does not interfere in

places like Eastern Europe or meddle in

U.S. POITICS. tovvvvviiiiiiiiie e 30 31 21 27 36 37

The U.S. should take a more cautious

approach in dealing with Russia and try to

find ways to defuse political tensions and

increase ecONOMIC COOPeration. .............c..e.... 39 41 48 43 29 36

I'MNOLSUME v 14 11 14 14 16 10

[1000 Respondents]
Q.75 (SPLIT D) Thinking about U.S. foreign policy today, which of the following do you think would be
the best approach in dealing with China?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen

The U.S. should put all options on the table,

including military action, to stop Chinese

expansion in the South China Sea and to

defend U.S. allieS......ccoeevviviiiiiiinieeieiciiine, 13 28 15 12 9 8

The U.S. should employ all available

measures short of military confrontation to

compete with China globally and stop unfair

trade practices that hurt our workers and

LeTol0] 0 l0] 1 )Y 25 20 21 21 30 39

The U.S. should take a more cautious

approach in dealing with China and try to

find ways to defuse political tensions and

increase economic cooperation. ..........ccccee..... 47 46 48 49 47 44

I 0 ST | 15 6 15 18 15 9
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Finally, a few questions for statistical purposes.
Q.76 What is your religion, if any?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZz ials Gen X ers Gen
Protestant.......ccoooeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 29 7 18 22 42 53
CatholiC ..o 23 26 21 24 25 21
JEWISN...eeiiic 3 - 3 3 3 8
MOFMON ...ttt 1 4 2 0 1 1
HINAU ©ooecie e 0 - 1 1 - -
MUSTIM . 0 - 1 1 . -
(0191 PP 12 15 14 13 12 5
None/Agnostic/Atheist..........ccccovcveeeiiiinnnen. 23 40 32 27 12 11
Prefer NOtt0 SaY ......occcvvvveeeeeee e 7 7 9 9 5 2
[589 Respondents]
Q.77 (IF PROTESTANT IN Q.76) Do you consider yourself an evangelical Christian?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZz ials Gen X ers Gen
Y S ittt ettt 52 67 56 59 48 48
NO ettt 46 21 42 41 48 50
Prefer NOtt0 SaY ......oocvvvveeeeeee e 2 12 2 - 3 2
Q.78 Aside from special occasions like weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious
services?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZz ials Gen X ers Gen
More than once aweek ..........ccccvvvveeeeeriinnnnee. 6 2 5 4 8 9
ONCE A WEEK....uvvveiieeeeiiiiiiier e e e e s eiiieeee e 21 27 16 15 24 29
Once or twice amonth ..........cccccevvviieeeiiinnnnn. 8 12 9 8 6 6
A few times a year, such as for holidays......... 12 14 15 12 11 10
SEldOM v 21 16 18 24 23 22
VBT« 29 25 34 32 25 22
Prefer NOtt0 SaY ......occvvvveieeee e 3 4 3 4 3 2
Q.79 Do you speak a language other than English well enough to hold a conversation?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Y S ittt ettt 19 42 26 19 12 10
NO ettt 81 58 74 81 88 90
21
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Q.80 Have you ever traveled outside of the U.S. to another country, and if so, when was your most recent

trip outside the U.S.?

Total GenZz
In the past 5 Years.....ccccceeveecvviveereee e, 37 36
610 10 YEArS 800 ..oeeevvvnrrrrieiiee e e s 10 20
1110 20 YEArS agO0...cceeveveviriiiirsssssssssssssssn e 10 3
More than 20 years ag0..........ccccvvvvereeeeesiiinnns 12 -
I've never traveled to another country............. 31 42

Millen-

ials
36
12
12
4
37

Q.81 How often do you use each of the following social media platforms?
Almst Few Few Once

Every Times TimesMonth
Day Week Week Less Never Use

82 FACEDOOK. .. .ccvveiiiieeiee e 50
(1] o 4 40
MITENNIAIS ... 59
(€ 1] 0 1, TR 53
BOOMEIS .. 47
Silent GENEratioN ........cccoceiieiii e 37
I I V11 =] 13
GEN Z... e 25
MIHENNIAIS .o 22
(C1=] 0 1, T 14
BOOMELS ... 7

Silent GENEratioN ........ccooovvieieii e 2

84 INSTAGIAM ..vvviiiii ittt 20
(C1=] o 4 58
MIHENNIAIS ..o 36
(€T o I 20
270 ]0] 1] £ 5

SHENT GENEIALION ...oveiiiieeee e s 3

85 YOUTUDE ...ttt 32
(1] o 4T 76
MIIENNIAIS ... 57
(€T o I 33
BOOMENS ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieititeeetereveverebebebebebebebebebebebebebebebebebarerereres 13
SHENT GENEIALION ...oeeviiieee s 4

86 SNAPCNAL ....ceeiiiiiiie e 10
(1] o 50
MIHENNIAIS ..o 18
(1T o 1, TR 6

270 ]0] 0 1] £ 1

SHENT GENEIALION ... -

14
17
14
16
11
20

10
16
14
11
6
3

10
7
19
12
6
1

20
16
22
24
18
12

6
10

oo

rOINOGN

o O) 00N oo~

Gen X
31
10
10
12
37

ro5 ©o~ ol O 0®

W U100 N0

N W O1© O Ol

Boom-
ers
38
7

10

18

27

Total

23 77
25 75
14 86
20 80
31 69
31 69
63 37
39 61
47 53
58 42
17 23
86 14
57 43
18 82
32 68
52 48
78 22
87 13
21 79
2 98
5 95
12 88
36 64
48 52
74 26
22 78
51 49
79 21
93 7
96 4

Silent
Gen
46
11
10
21
13
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Q.87 On average, how often do you watch the following cable news channels?
Almst Few Few Once

Every Times TimesMonth Total
Day Week Week Less NeverWatch
BB IMSNBC ....ceiiiiiiiiie ettt 9 12 6 24 48 b2
GBI Zeoeeeee et 2 16 15 21 46 54
MITIENNIAIS ..o 7 15 8 23 48 52
GBN X ottt 6 16 7 25 47 53
[ T0T0] 1 41=7 SR 12 9 4 25 49 51
Silent GENEration ..........ccoocvveeieiiseee e 16 5 5 24 51 49
89 FOX NBWS ...eiieiiiiiie sttt sirae e 16 14 6 22 41 59
GBN Zoee e 9 18 10 20 42 58
MILIENNIALS ..o 12 15 6 22 46 54
(T o I SRS 15 16 8 19 42 58
BOOMEYS ... e 19 13 4 24 40 60
Silent GENEration ..........ccoceveiiie v 27 11 5 26 32 68
90 CNIN Lottt 13 14 8 26 39 61
GBN Zeee e s 10 18 8 30 34 66
MILIENNIAIS ... 11 17 9 24 39 61
GBN X oottt 13 18 10 23 37 63
BOOMEYS ... 14 10 6 29 41 59
Silent GENEration .........ccoceveiiie i 20 8 3 26 43 57
Q.91 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?
Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Strong DemoCrat .......covvvvevvieiiiiieiiiiiiin e 22 23 22 20 25 16
Weak DemoCrat..........uevveeeeeviiiciiiiieneeeeeneinnes 14 21 17 17 10 6
Independent-lean Democrat.........cccceeeeviiunnnee. 9 7 12 11 6 8
Independent ........ccceveeeeei i, 15 19 18 14 12 14
Independent-lean Republican ............ccccoce.ee. 7 10 5 8 8 10
Weak Republican ..........cccooveiiiiniiiiiieeee 13 9 13 13 13 15
Strong Republican ............ccccovvveeieenivcciinne, 20 11 13 18 25 31

Q.94 Which of the following do you feel best describes your political perspective?

Millen- Boom-  Silent
Total GenZ ials Gen X ers Gen
Liberal ..o 20 24 27 21 17 12
PrOQIESSIVE ..oeoiiiiiee ettt 5 8 6 5 4 3
V(0T [ (R 35 35 32 36 36 37
Libertarian ......cooovoveviiiiieiii e, 3 9 5 4 1 1
CONSEIVALIVE 1uveeeeve et ee e e e e s earn e eees 34 18 27 32 40 46
(0] 11 1< ST 2 6 3 2 2 0
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